OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS

BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION JUNE 21, 2016 AGENDA

Subject:	Action Required:	Approved By:
A resolution to award Construction Contract for the 2016 Sidewalk Replacement Program	Ordinance √ Resolution Approval Information Report	
Submitted By:		
Public Works Department		Bruce T. Moore City Manager
SYNOPSIS	Authorizes the City Manager to execute an agreement with the low bidder, Junkin Construction Company, Inc., for sidewalk construction within the City of Little Rock.	
FISCAL IMPACT	The construction funding will be available from Sales Tax Funding approved by City of Little Rock residents. Total amount for construction is \$207,540.00 (\$172,950.00 plus 20% contingency).	
RECOMMENDATION	Approval of the resolution.	
BACKGROUND	In 2012, City of Little Rock residents approved a sales tax issue which included funding for sidewalk improvements. Four (4) bids were submitted for the 2016 Sidewalk Replacement Program (Bid No. 16122) and Junkin Construction Company, Inc., was the low bidder at \$172,950.00	
	The Public Works Department requests for sidewalk replaceme is currently replacing sidewall prior to July 2012. The sidew construction were requested b 2012.	nt. The City of Little Rock ks requested by residents valk locations selected for